## 900235197 10/04/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS GMBH		10/01/2012	CORPORATION: GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AKCROS CHEMICALS LIMITED	
Street Address:	5 The Courtyard, Timothy's Bridge Road	
Internal Address:	Stratford Upon Avon	
City:	Warwickshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV37 9NP	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73037691	INTERSTAB

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4012734447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4012734446

Email: jas@barjos.com, TM@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua A. Stockwell

Address Line 1: Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.
Address Line 2: 101 Dyer Stree, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W4T3453US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0796 P \$40.00 7303769

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua A. Stockwell	
Signature:	/Joshua A. Stockwell/	
Date:	10/04/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0797

# CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the X 1 day of X Orroses 2012

#### Between

AKZO NOBEL N.V. a Dutch Company of address Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem. The Netherlands ("First Assignor");

AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS B.V., a Dutch Company of address Stationsstraat 77, Amersfoort, 3811 MH, The Netherlands ("Second Assignor");

AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS GMBH, a German Company of address Kreuzauer Strasse 46, 52355 Duren, Germany ("Third Assignor"):

#### And

AKCROS CHEMICALS LIMITED, a British Company (Company No. 00995787) of address 5 The Courtyard, Timothy's Bridge Road, Stratford Upon Avon, Warwickshire, CV37 9NP ("The Assignee")

### WHEREAS

- a) The First, Second and Third Assignors are each the beneficial owners of the Intellectual Property Rights detailed in Schedules 1, 2 and 3, respectively (hereinafter referred to as "the Intellectual Property").
- b) AND WHEREAS it has been agreed between the parties that the First, Second and Third Assignors assign unto the Assignee the whole of their interests, rights and title in and to the respective Intellectual Property.

## NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES as follows:

- 1. The First, Second and Third Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee with full little guarantee the respective Intellectual Property and the subject matter thereof including any copyright, rights in designs and rights to goodwill related thereto, and all rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or to arise from the said intellectual Property and the abovementioned related rights, further including the right to sue for damages, the right sue for passing off and unfair competition and any other remedies in respect of any act committed prior to the date hereof TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- The First, Second and Third Assignors will at the expense of the Assignee do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the Assignee to the intellectual Property.

Page 1 of 4

HIDDIDIOS/DIX COMBINECTION FIRST O MATERIA SPOCKFEMATORY DEED OF ASSISTAMENT BETWEEN ACTO COMPANIES TO AKOROS CHEMICALE LTDDIO

- The First, Second and Third Assignors and the Assignee are familiar with the English language to an extent sufficient to enable them to fully understand the contents of this Assignment.
- 4. a) This Assignment shall be interpreted in accordance with English Law.
  - b) Any disputes arising shall be determined exclusively by the jurisdiction of the English Courts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this deed the day and year first above written.

FIRST ASSIGNOR	Till Call. James
SIGNED AS A DEED (sign)	
By (prior name)	) AJ DEVRIES PH. VAN DEURSEN
in the capacity of (delete as appropriate)	Director/-Company-Secretary AUTHOCIZED SIGNATORIES
On behalf of	) AKZO NOBEL N.V.
WITNESSED (sign)	) Christer Con
by (enter tull name)	) ANNELIES DE GEEST HENNINK
residing at (enter full address)	) VELPERWER 76
	) 6824 3/1 MENHEM, NL
SECOND ASSIGNOR	
SIGNED AS A DEED (sign)	Alle Jenn
By (print name)	) A. I. DE VRIES - THE VAN DELASSEN
in the capacity of (delete as appropriate)	Director/Company Secretary AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES
On behalf of	) AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS B.V.
WITNESSED (sign)	) Clauses de Cons
by (enterful name)	) ANNOUES DE GEEST-HENWINK
residing at (enter full address)	VELPERWED 96
	1 6824 BM ARNHEN, NL

Page 2 of 4

THIRD	ASSIGNOF

SIGNED AS A DEED (sign)

By (print name)

in the capacity of (delete as appropriate)

On behalf of

WITNESSED (sign).

by (enter full name)

residing at (enter tult address)

) AT CARES IN VALUE

)-Director/ Company-Secretary AUNION 258 5 (6MATES

) AKZO NOBEL CHEMICALS GMBH

MINELLES DE CETTIFICANINE

VELLERWEE 76

) QZ4 BM GRNHEM, NL

### ASSIGNEE

SIGNED AS A DEED (stgm)

Ву

in the capacity of (delete as appropriate)

On behalf of

WITNESSED (sign)

by (enterfull name)

**RECORDED: 10/04/2012** 

residing at (enter full address)

) Michael Charnock

) Director/ Company Secretary

) AKCROS CHEMICALS LIMITED

24Ularer

) Susan Malcomson.

) fikoros Chemicals Ital

Lanko Way, Ecdes,

Mancheder m3000

Page 3 of 4